

Amend printed copy of HB 9

On page 8, line 11, after ";" insert "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 8, line 13, delete ": " and insert "." in lieu thereof; and

On page 8, lines 14 to 20, delete all language; and

On page 11, line 22 through page 12, line 5, delete all language; and

On page 12, line 6, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 19, line 21 through page 20, line 16, delete all language and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"(15) Define and approve the offering of all postsecondary education technical, associate, baccalaureate, graduate, and professional degree, certificate, or diploma programs in the public postsecondary education institutions. The council shall expedite wherever possible the approval of requests from the Kentucky Community and Technical College System board of regents relating to new certificate, diploma, technical, or associate degree programs of a vocational-technical and occupational nature. Without the consent of the General Assembly, the council shall not abolish or limit the total enrollment of the general program offered at any community college to meet the goal of reasonable access throughout the Commonwealth to a two (2) year course of general studies designed for transfer to a baccalaureate program. This does not restrict or limit the authority of the council, as set forth in this section, to eliminate or make changes in individual programs

Amendment No. HFA 1	Rep. Rep. Tina Bojanowski
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} N \\ 0 \end{array} \right \left(\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) \left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right] \left[\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right]$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



within that general program;"; and

On page 21, line 1, delete "<u>and (j)</u>".